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Category

Domestic

Horticulture

Construction & Demolition

Sludge

Animal

Other

Total

Source : Dubai Municipality
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Quantity of Non Hazardous Wastes and Treatment Method by Type - Emirate Of Dubai

Sledll palaill

Final Disposal

sl
Incineration

0

9,500

9,500

sabll
Landfill

284,493

7,293

1,405,588

79,326

39,663

37,848

1,854,211

*Sludges: The accumulated settled solid,either moist or mixed, with a liquid component
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Treatment Method

Bl J) Joxl

Waste to energy

452,215

15,654

467,869

as a result of natural or artificial processes, that have been separated from various types of wastewater during treatment

**The quantities of sand are calculated within the quantities of construction wast.
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Recovery
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Composting Recycling

0 165,266
13,024 3,313

0 48,064,401
28,432 0
16,186 5,550

0 0
57,642 48,238,530

dwasli

Quantity

901,974

39,283

49,469,989

107,758

70,899

37,848

50,627,751
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