

كمية النفايات غير الخطرة وأسلوب المعالجة حسب النوع - إمارة دبي

Quantity of Non Hazardous Wastes and Treatment Method by Type - Emirate Of Dubai

2024

(الكمية بالطن المترى)

Category	أسلوب المعالجة					الكمية Quantity	التصنيف	البيان Title			
	Final Disposal		Treatment Method								
	الحرق Incineration	الطمر Landfill	التحول إلى طاقة Waste to energy	التحول لسماد Composting	التدوير Recycling						
Domestic	0	284,493	452,215	0	165,266	901,974	السكنية	Third Quarter / الربع الثالث			
Horticulture	0	7,293	15,654	13,024	3,313	39,283	الزراعية (بستنة)				
Construction & Demolition	0	1,405,588	0	0	48,064,401	49,469,989	الإنسانية** (البناء والهدم)				
Sludge	0	79,326	0	28,432	0	107,758	* الحمأة				
Animal	9,500	39,663	0	16,186	5,550	70,899	الحيوانية				
Other	0	37,848	0	0	0	37,848	أخرى				
Total	9,500	1,854,211	467,869	57,642	48,238,530	50,627,751	المجموع				

Source : Dubai Municipality

*Sludges: The accumulated settled solid,either moist or mixed, with a liquid component

as a result of natural or artificial processes, that have been separated from various types of wastewater during treatment

**The quantities of sand are calculated within the quantities of construction wast.

الحمأة: هي المواد الصلبة المستقرة المتراكمة، رطبة أو مختلطة، مع مكون سائل نتيجة عمليات طبيعية أو اصطناعية.

وتكون قد فصلت عن شتى أنواع المياه العادمة أثناء المعالجة.

** النفايات الإنسانية : يتم احتساب كميات الرمال ضمن كميات النفايات الإنسانية.

المصدر: بلدية دبي